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MD/MS SEAT MATRIX & FEE STRUCTURE-2025

A. GENERAL CATEGORY

Annual Fee

Annual fee in two Instalments

=

Specialization

Seat
Matrix

(Single Instalment)

1%t Instalment

2nd Instalment

MEDICINE

1

OBG

PEDIATRICS

ORTHOPEDICS

29,60,000

15,39,000

15,39,000

ENT

27,00,000

14,04,000

14,04,000

RADIO-DIAGNOSIS

35,00,000

18,20,000

18,20,000

ANESTHESIA

25,00,000

13,00,000

13,00,000

PSYCHIATRY

23,00,000

11,96,000

11,96,000
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COMMUNITY-MEDICINE

MICROBIOLOGY

PHYSIOLOGY

BIOCHEMISTRY

PHARMACOLOGY

RERINNEWWERNRERIN|(R=

5,00,000

2,60,000

2,60,000

. MANAGEMENT CATEGO

RY

Specialization

Annual Fee

Annual fee in two Instalments

(Single Instalment)

1%t Instalment

2" Instalment

MEDICINE

OBG

ORTHOPAEDIC

53,00,000

27,56,000

27,56,000

RADIO-DIAGNOSIS

1
1
1
1

66,00,000

34,32,000

34,32,000

ANESTHESIA

1

44,00,000

22,88,000

22,388,000

Note: The course fee will remain the same for subsequent years. However,
Caution Deposit (Refundable after completion of course) of Rs. 25,000/- &
Registration Fee of Rs. 10,000/- (non-refundable) which is not included in above
table is to be paid at the time of admission along with applicable course fees.
» Only Double sharing accommodation available. Double Sharing
Accommodation Fee — INR 65,000/Annum

Contact details: -

> Website: www.smu.edu.in/Email id: admission.smims@smu.edu.in
> Phone No- Landline: 03592-270389/ Mobile No: +91- 9083618855

WORD OF CAUTION
The seats for all the courses offered by SMIMS can be secured only by merit in the qualifying

examination. SMIMS has no agents or middlemen for admissions. There is no donation or
capitation fee of any kind.
For all authorized information, please visit www.smu.edu.in
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